
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
6 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 
EP 
EP 
GTL 
FP 
EP 
EP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 

HP 
HP 

No. 
08 
61 
18 
2 

03 
47 
46 
63 
53 
56 
36 
98 
12 

103 
44 
81 

131 
3 

86 
06 

64 
128 

Name 
Aaron Johnson 
Heikki Silegren 
James Lindenthal 
Graham Fuller 
Mark McAllister 
Donald Walsh 
Domenico Leuci 
Brian Downey 
Edward Werry 
Mike Kelley 
Hayes Lewis 
Richard Hromin 
Steve Introne 
Alex Ratcliffe 
David Rosenblum 
Ryan Moran 
Taylor Hyatt 
J B Swan 
Anthony Ruddy 
Joe Camilleri 

Lawrence Friason 
Ryan McBain 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
8 

Best Tm 
1:24.297 
1:24.254 
1:24.042 
1:25.483 
1:28.438 
1:28.074 
1:28.461 
1:29.807 
1:29.583 
1:30.282 
1:31.077 
1:31.086 
1:31.439 
1:31.966 
1:32.404 
1:32.104 
1:34.701 
1:35.078 
1:36.600 
1:36.450 

Hometown 
Oakfield NY 
Cleveland TN 
Morgantown WV 
Summit Point WV 
Webster NY 
Orrtanna PA 
Binghamton NY 
Bluemont VA 
West Deptford NJ 
Fayetteville PA 
Alexandria VA 
Stroudsburg PA 
Windham NH 
Leesburg VA 
Mays Landing NJ 
Leesburg VA 
Fayetteville PA 
Braintree MA 
Jackson NH 
Toronto ON 

Reston VA 
Ashburn VA 

Region 
FLR 
CHA 
NOV 
WDC 
FLR 
SUS 
SNY 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
WNY 

WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
310579 
444304 
646891 
464790 
180427 
223440_1 
424106 
106815 
418073 
437996 
312506 
273006 
180337 
269270 
160155 
401189 
288965_3 
312130 
242348 
88249 

644460 
642452 

Make/Model 
Honda S2000 
Datsun 240Z 
Mazda Rx-7 
Honda CRX 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 510 
Honda Fit 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Porsche 924 
Mini Cooper 
Mini Cooper 
Mini Cooper 
Ford Fiesta 
Mini Cooper 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Volkswagen Scirocco 

Volkswagen Scirocco 
Honda CRX 

Sponsor 
Hankook/A.R.E./Hawk/Slowmotion Motorsports 
gatecrest.com/svtek.com/Nissan/Hoosier/Carbotech 
RP Performance/Wildfire Engineering 
Hoosier/Hub City Performance/Ostar Motorsports 
McAllister Sign/Jesse Prather Motorsports 
Classic Auto 
GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recycled Racing 

Maximum Attack Motorsports/Small House Winery/Hoosier Tire 
New German Performance/Mad Mike Motorsports/Half-Fast Motorsports/AutobahnAutoworx/Flamingo Racing 
Science and Critical Thinking 
RP Performance/VCF 
Black Hog Beer/Veloce Engineering/Boston Mobile Tire/Mini of Peabody/Introne Comm 
RP Performance 
PATENT IT/LEO'S APPAREL 
Kopp motorsports/AR Racing/Road Keeper 
New German Performance/Mad Mike Motorsports/Hyatt Auto Racing Team/Half-Fast/Lee 
R&S Redco 
ALM Racing 
Blue Car Design/Hoosier 

Dc Brau 
Universally Modified Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 3:30pm   Official: 4:10pm 
Total Time of Race: 15:36.651 
New Track Record (1:31.086) for B-Spec by Richard Hromin. 

Printed: 4/23/2022 4:03:58 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at https://wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.368 

Avg. Speed 

84.557 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.042 

Best Speed 

85.671 

Best Lap by 

18 - James Lindenthal 

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors 

Grp 1 EP_FP_HP_GTL_B-Spec 

Grp 1 EP_FP_HP_GTL_B-Spec Race 1 

Race (23:00 or 11 Laps) started at 15:00:44 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/23/2022 14:15 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
4 
5 
6 
6 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 
EP 
EP 
GTL 
FP 
HP 
HP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 
HP 
HP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 
B-Spec 
EP 
HP 

EP 
HP 

No. 
08 
61 
18 
2 

03 
53 
56 
98 
12 
63 
36 
06 

103 
44 
81 
86 

131 
3 

47 
128 

46 
64 

Name 
Aaron Johnson 
Heikki Silegren 
James Lindenthal 
Graham Fuller 
Mark McAllister 
Edward Werry 
Mike Kelley 
Richard Hromin 
Steve Introne 
Brian Downey 
Hayes Lewis 
Joe Camilleri 
Alex Ratcliffe 
David Rosenblum 
Ryan Moran 
Anthony Ruddy 
Taylor Hyatt 
J B Swan 
Donald Walsh 
Ryan McBain 

Domenico Leuci 
Lawrence Friason 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
16 
10 
1 

Best Tm 
1:22.789 
1:22.025 
1:22.875 
1:23.926 
1:28.376 
1:30.295 
1:30.451 
1:30.450 
1:30.359 
1:28.428 
1:30.793 
1:31.586 
1:31.206 
1:31.477 
1:31.569 
1:34.547 
1:33.319 
1:33.594 
1:34.268 

Hometown 
Oakfield NY 
Cleveland TN 
Morgantown WV 
Summit Point WV 
Webster NY 
West Deptford NJ 
Fayetteville PA 
Stroudsburg PA 
Windham NH 
Bluemont VA 
Alexandria VA 
Toronto ON 
Leesburg VA 
Mays Landing NJ 
Leesburg VA 
Jackson NH 
Fayetteville PA 
Braintree MA 
Orrtanna PA 
Ashburn VA 

Binghamton NY 
Reston VA 

Region 
FLR 
CHA 
NOV 
WDC 
FLR 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
WNY 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
NER 
SUS 
WDC 

SNY 
WDC 

Member_ID 
310579 
444304 
646891 
464790 
180427 
418073 
437996 
273006 
180337 
106815 
312506 
88249 
269270 
160155 
401189 
242348 
288965_3 
312130 
223440_1 
642452 

424106 
644460 

Make/Model 
Honda S2000 
Datsun 240Z 
Mazda Rx-7 
Honda CRX 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Fit 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Mini Cooper 
Mini Cooper 
Nissan 510 
Porsche 924 
Volkswagen Scirocco 
Mini Cooper 
Ford Fiesta 
Mini Cooper 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Mazda RX-7 
Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Scirocco 

Sponsor 
Hankook/A.R.E./Hawk/Slowmotion Motorsports 
gatecrest.com/svtek.com/Nissan/Hoosier/Carbotech 
RP Performance/Wildfire Engineering 
Hoosier/Hub City Performance/Ostar Motorsports 
McAllister Sign/Jesse Prather Motorsports 
Maximum Attack Motorsports/Small House Winery/Hoosier Tire 
New German Performance/Mad Mike Motorsports/Half-Fast Motorsports/AutobahnAutoworx/Flamingo Racing 
RP Performance/VCF 
Black Hog Beer/Veloce Engineering/Boston Mobile Tire/Mini of Peabody/Introne Comm 

Science and Critical Thinking 
Blue Car Design/Hoosier 
RP Performance 
PATENT IT/LEO'S APPAREL 
Kopp motorsports/AR Racing/Road Keeper 
ALM Racing 
New German Performance/Mad Mike Motorsports/Hyatt Auto Racing Team/Half-Fast/Lee 
R&S Redco 
Classic Auto 
Universally Modified Racing 

GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recycled Racing 
Dc Brau 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 9:40am   Official: 10:45am 
Total Time of Race: 32:11.725 
New Track Record (1:30.359) for B-Spec by Steve Introne. 
Car #36 penalized one position in class per GCR 6.11.1.C 

Printed: 4/24/2022 10:42:02 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at https://wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.493 

Avg. Speed 

85.726 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.025 

Best Speed 

87.778 

Best Lap by 

61 - Heikki Silegren 

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors 

Grp 1 EP_FP_HP_GTL_B-Spec 

Grp 1 EP_FP_HP_GTL_B-Spec Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 23 Laps) started at 8:53:17 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/24/2022 08:50 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
3 

DNF 

Class 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 
FV 

No. 
27 
1 

79 
80 
61 
20 
52 
29 
7 

95 
16 
17 
86 
88 

107 
51 
42 
0 

Name 
Theo Peppes 
Gary Gecelter 
Alex Scaler 
Stevan Davis 
Jonathan Weisheit 
Jeffrey Filipkowski 
Mitchell Ferguson 
Jeffrey Valeo 
Trevor Carmody 
William Hannum 
Ryan Donaghy 
Guy Bellingham 
Ray Qualls 
Dermot Ennis 
Chris Barry 
David Thompson 
Joe Parsons 
Rick Ruckman 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
1 

Best Tm 
1:18.594 
1:19.258 
1:26.396 
1:27.246 
1:26.892 
1:27.042 
1:27.074 
1:26.673 
1:26.964 
1:26.941 
1:26.993 
1:27.466 
1:28.589 
1:28.113 
1:27.819 
1:29.807 
1:19.484 
1:34.193 

Hometown 
Clifton NJ 
Old Westbury NY 
Asbury NJ 
Danielsville GA 
Baltimore MD 
Raleigh NC 
Moore SC 
Brooklyn NY 
Horseheads NY 
West Grove PA 
Philadelphia PA 
Brantford ON 
Reisterstown MD 
Spring Grove PA 
Westwood MA 
Pasadena  MD 
Easton PA 
Summersville WV 

Region 
NNJ 
NYR 
SJR 
Atl 
WDC 
NCR 
Atl 
NYR 
GLN 
SJR 
PHL 
WNY 
WDC 
SUS 
NER 
NEP 
NEP 
STC 

Member_ID 
644769 
383696 
163644_3 
56649 
353450 
337874 
213180 
404328 
431560 
413952 
522866 
351519 
189108 
444616 
495143 
384643 
194450 
130858 

Make/Model 
Mygale F1600 
Spectrum FF 
Scaler Mk1 
Vortech 
JK Technologies XP-1 XP-1 
Vorscha GB-4 
Vorscha GB4 
Mysterian CM2 
Volkswagen Protoform 
Caracal D 
Volkswagen DRT 001 
BRD AFV02 
Protoform  P3 
Protoform P2 
Citation Citation FV 
Womer EV3 
Spectrum Spectrum 014-513H 
Mysterian M2 

Sponsor 
NJMP K-Hill Motorsports 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks 
ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Hoosier 
JK Technologies LLC/Autoworks/Hoosier 
Automotive Safety Consulting/Chick'nCone 
Vorscha 
Advantage Motorsports 

Hannum Racing/Autowerks/Kropp Tool 
Automotive Safety Consulting/Pocono Sportscar LLC 
Vallis Motor Sport 

Duck'N'Monkey/Custom Laminating/IIP 

DMT Motorsports/Maloney Racing 
IAM Advisory LLC 
Happy Trucking Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 4:00pm   Official: 4:30pm 
Total Time of Race: 14:39.200 

Printed: 4/23/2022 4:26:18 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at https://wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.293 

Avg. Speed 

90.082 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.594 

Best Speed 

91.610 

Best Lap by 

27 - Theo Peppes 

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors 

Grp 2 FV_FF_F5 

Grp 2 FV_FF_F5 Race 1 

Race (23:00 or 11 Laps) started at 15:31:32 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/23/2022 14:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
3 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Class 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 

No. 
27 
1 

79 
61 
80 
52 
20 
16 
29 
17 
51 

107 
0 

42 
95 
88 
7 

86 

Name 
Theo Peppes 
Gary Gecelter 
Alex Scaler 
Jonathan Weisheit 
Stevan Davis 
Mitchell Ferguson 
Jeffrey Filipkowski 
Ryan Donaghy 
Jeffrey Valeo 
Guy Bellingham 
David Thompson 
Chris Barry 
Rick Ruckman 
Joe Parsons 
William Hannum 
Dermot Ennis 
Trevor Carmody 
Ray Qualls 

Laps 
23 
23 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
11 
10 
6 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
1:17.569 
1:19.118 
1:25.917 
1:26.890 
1:27.192 
1:26.458 
1:26.959 
1:26.681 
1:27.807 
1:27.611 
1:28.666 
1:29.159 
1:31.657 
1:19.344 
1:27.516 
1:28.313 
1:32.401 
1:34.306 

Hometown 
Clifton NJ 
Old Westbury NY 
Asbury NJ 
Baltimore MD 
Danielsville GA 
Moore SC 
Raleigh NC 
Philadelphia PA 
Brooklyn NY 
Brantford ON 
Pasadena  MD 
Westwood MA 
Summersville WV 
Easton PA 
West Grove PA 
Spring Grove PA 
Horseheads NY 
Reisterstown MD 

Region 
NNJ 
NYR 
SJR 
WDC 
Atl 
Atl 
NCR 
PHL 
NYR 
WNY 
NEP 
NER 
STC 
NEP 
SJR 
SUS 
GLN 
WDC 

Member_ID 
644769 
383696 
163644_3 
353450 
56649 
213180 
337874 
522866 
404328 
351519 
384643 
495143 
130858 
194450 
413952 
444616 
431560 
189108 

Make/Model 
Mygale F1600 
Spectrum FF 
Scaler Mk1 
JK Technologies XP-1 XP-1 
Vortech 
Vorscha GB4 
Vorscha GB-4 
Volkswagen DRT 001 
Mysterian CM2 
BRD AFV02 
Womer EV3 
Citation Citation FV 
Mysterian M2 
Spectrum Spectrum 014-513H 
Caracal D 
Protoform P2 
Volkswagen Protoform 
Protoform  P3 

Sponsor 
NJMP K-Hill Motorsports 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks 
JK Technologies LLC/Autoworks/Hoosier 
ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Hoosier 
Vorscha 
Automotive Safety Consulting/Chick'nCone 
Automotive Safety Consulting/Pocono Sportscar LLC 
Advantage Motorsports 
Vallis Motor Sport 
DMT Motorsports/Maloney Racing 

Happy Trucking Inc 
IAM Advisory LLC 
Hannum Racing/Autowerks/Kropp Tool 
Duck'N'Monkey/Custom Laminating/IIP 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 10:25am   Official: 3:00pm 
Total Time of Race: 30:17.694 
Car #42 moved to last finishing position per GCR 6.11.1 

Printed: 4/24/2022 3:02:11 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at https://wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:00.383 

Avg. Speed 

91.104 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.569 

Best Speed 

92.821 

Best Lap by 

27 - Theo Peppes 

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors 

Grp 2 FV_FF_F5 

Grp 2 FV_FF_F5 Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 23 Laps) started at 9:41:08 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/24/2022 09:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
5 
4 
6 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
7 
9 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Class 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T3 
STU 
STU 
STU 
T4 
STU 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
STU 
T2 
STU 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
T3 
T4 

STL 

No. 
73 
34 
39 
4 

19 
24 
7 

80 
70 
18 
89 
69 
88 
51 
71 
46 
14 
72 
81 
82 

182 
95 
9 

94 
90 
55 

127 
38 
87 
21 

169 

Name 
David Sanders 
Marty Grand 
Charlie Abell 
Rob Hines 
Mark Liller 
Chip Herr 
Anthony Geraci 
Richard Astacio 
Darin Treakle 
Owen Schefer 
Michael LaMaina 
Jeremy Butz 
Ed Keturakis 
Brian Price 
Mark A. Johnston 
Alan Phillips 
Anthony Piselli 
Michael Wichman 
Hugh McHaffie 
Steve Wickersham 
Theodore Cahall 
John Jenkins 
Jake Walker 
Forrest Landy 
Jonathan Cavell 
Matt Wood 
Jeff Liller 
Gregory Gale 
Ben Slechta 
Christopher Windsor 

Darrel Stein 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Best Tm 
1:19.658 
1:21.077 
1:20.803 
1:22.533 
1:19.399 
1:19.891 
1:19.722 
1:24.631 
1:20.396 
1:25.122 
1:25.187 
1:25.505 
1:25.106 
1:26.509 
1:23.370 
1:24.541 
1:24.026 
1:27.359 
1:26.479 
1:28.175 
1:28.398 
1:28.067 
1:28.233 
1:28.510 
1:28.673 
1:31.097 
1:34.970 
1:31.181 

Hometown 
Malvern PA 
Centreville VA 
Middletown MD 
Arlington VA 
Bowie MD 
Lititz PA 
Glen Head NY 
Wilton CT 
Marshall VA 
Warrenton VA 
Oaklyn NJ 
Darnestown MD 
Washington DC 
Strasburg VA 
Hedgesville WV 
Glassboro NJ 
Maurertown VA 
McKeesport PA 
Boca Raton FL 
Mooresville NC 
Christiansburg VA 
New York NY 
Phoenixville PA 
Great Falls VA 
New York NY 
Middletown MD 
Thurmont MD 
Reston VA 
Middletown DE 
Thurmont MD 

Allentown PA 

Region 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
NYR 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
STC 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
PHL 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
HI 
WDC 

PHL 

Member_ID 
290431 
347287 
628625 
219365 
406680 
267404 
443372 
465698 
415486 
243243 
384683 
466268 
636995 
385191 
273967 
623171 
547804 
617059 
351951 
497254 
386084 
443782 
673646 
425351 
655469 
624521 
445323 
270802 
378596 
330405 

351373 

Make/Model 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Honda Type R 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Nissan 350Z 
Dodge Neon SRT-4 
Audi A4 
Lotus Exige 
Mazda Mx-5 
BMW 325 
Mazda RX-8 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Nissan 240sx 
Ford Mustang 
Subaru Impreza L 
Nissan 370Z 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Nissan 350Z 
Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata GMX-5 

Sponsor 
Phoenix Performance/Hoosier 
Hoosier/Carbotech/Angry Sheep 

Nissan/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes/Redline 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 
Warwick Autopark/MCS Shocks/Carbotech Brakes/ROUX Helmets/Hoosier Tires 
KRUGSPEED 
Krugspeed 
Treakle Insurance Agency/Angry Sheep Motorsports 
RP Performance/Mazda/Hoosier 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors 
CVET/Windsor Customs 
Hoosier and Mazda 
RP Performance 
Jersey Mikeâ€™s Martinsburg/WV 
Turf trade 

Flatout Motorsports 
Computer Pros 
Cahall Racing 
Classic Car Club Manhattan/Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Excitations.com/Hooverspeed 

Vinores Financial Services/Hoosier/Carbotech/JA&M Racing 
RP Performance; www.WashHumane.org 
Alien Force Racing/Carbotech Brakes/Nissan Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire 
WINDSOR CUSTOMS/G-LOC Brakes 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 4:25pm   Official: 11:00am 4/24 
Total Time of Race: 14:50.019 

Printed: 4/24/2022 10:52:38 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at https://wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.823 

Avg. Speed 

88.987 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.399 

Best Speed 

90.681 

Best Lap by 

19 - Mark Liller 

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors 

Grp 3 T2_T3_T4_STU_STL 

Grp 3 T2_T3_T4_STU_STL Race 1 

Race (23:00 or 11 Laps) started at 15:59:39 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/23/2022 15:15 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
4 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
2 
6 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
7 
8 
9 
8 
6 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 
T2 
T2 
STU 
STU 
STU 
T2 
T3 
T2 
STU 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
STU 
T4 
T3 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STU 
STL 

T3 

No. 
34 
73 
19 
7 

24 
39 
4 

46 
71 
21 
80 
18 
89 
14 
88 
87 
69 
81 
82 
94 

182 
9 

95 
127 
90 
55 
38 
51 
70 

169 

72 

Name 
Marty Grand 
David Sanders 
Mark Liller 
Anthony Geraci 
Chip Herr 
Charlie Abell 
Rob Hines 
Alan Phillips 
Mark A. Johnston 
Christopher Windsor 
Richard Astacio 
Owen Schefer 
Michael LaMaina 
Anthony Piselli 
Ed Keturakis 
Ben Slechta 
Jeremy Butz 
Hugh McHaffie 
Steve Wickersham 
Forrest Landy 
Theodore Cahall 
Jake Walker 
John Jenkins 
Jeff Liller 
Jonathan Cavell 
Matt Wood 
Gregory Gale 
Brian Price 
Darin Treakle 
Darrel Stein 

Michael Wichman 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
17 
14 
6 

Best Tm 
1:19.950 
1:19.744 
1:19.264 
1:19.155 
1:19.790 
1:19.974 
1:22.143 
1:22.171 
1:22.497 
1:24.249 
1:23.858 
1:23.963 
1:24.550 
1:23.439 
1:24.637 
1:25.677 
1:27.039 
1:26.485 
1:26.679 
1:27.927 
1:27.932 
1:27.901 
1:27.914 
1:28.673 
1:28.313 
1:29.107 
1:29.533 
1:25.163 
1:20.905 
1:26.709 

Hometown 
Centreville VA 
Malvern PA 
Bowie MD 
Glen Head NY 
Lititz PA 
Middletown MD 
Arlington VA 
Glassboro NJ 
Hedgesville WV 
Thurmont MD 
Wilton CT 
Warrenton VA 
Oaklyn NJ 
Maurertown VA 
Washington DC 
Middletown DE 
Darnestown MD 
Boca Raton FL 
Mooresville NC 
Great Falls VA 
Christiansburg VA 
Phoenixville PA 
New York NY 
Thurmont MD 
New York NY 
Middletown MD 
Reston VA 
Strasburg VA 
Marshall VA 
Allentown PA 

McKeesport PA 

Region 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
NYR 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
HI 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
NYR 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 

STC 

Member_ID 
347287 
290431 
406680 
443372 
267404 
628625 
219365 
623171 
273967 
330405 
465698 
243243 
384683 
547804 
636995 
378596 
466268 
351951 
497254 
425351 
386084 
673646 
443782 
445323 
655469 
624521 
270802 
385191 
415486 
351373 

617059 

Make/Model 
Honda Type R 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Dodge Neon SRT-4 
Lotus Exige 
Audi A4 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Nissan 350Z 
Ford Mustang 
Nissan 240sx 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda Mx-5 
Mazda RX-8 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru Impreza L 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 350Z 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
BMW 325 
Mazda Miata GMX-5 

Nissan 370Z 

Sponsor 
Hoosier/Carbotech/Angry Sheep 
Phoenix Performance/Hoosier 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 
KRUGSPEED 
Warwick Autopark/MCS Shocks/Carbotech Brakes/ROUX Helmets/Hoosier Tires 

Nissan/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes/Redline 
Turf trade 
Jersey Mikeâ€™s Martinsburg/WV 
WINDSOR CUSTOMS/G-LOC Brakes 
Krugspeed 
RP Performance/Mazda/Hoosier 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Hoosier and Mazda 
Alien Force Racing/Carbotech Brakes/Nissan Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire 
CVET/Windsor Customs 
Flatout Motorsports 
Computer Pros 
Excitations.com/Hooverspeed 
Cahall Racing 

Classic Car Club Manhattan/Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 
Vinores Financial Services/Hoosier/Carbotech/JA&M Racing 

RP Performance; www.WashHumane.org 
RP Performance 
Treakle Insurance Agency/Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 11:20am   Official: 12:15pm 
Total Time of Race: 30:58.195 

Printed: 4/24/2022 12:08:07 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at https://wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.372 

Avg. Speed 

89.119 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.155 

Best Speed 

90.961 

Best Lap by 

7 - Anthony Geraci 

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors 

Grp 3 T2_T3_T4_STU_STL 

Grp 3 T2_T3_T4_STU_STL Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 23 Laps) started at 10:39:10 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/24/2022 10:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
P2 
FE2 
FX 
FA 
FC 
FX 
FC 
FC 

FC 
FC 

No. 
29 
10 
11 
49 
33 
56 
95 
58 
3 
9 

45 

35 
41 

Name 
Kelton Jago 
Keith McDonald 
Justin Huffman 
Pat Wildfire 
Sam Harrington 
John Brumder 
Bill Feist 
Mike Pepitone 
John Mirro 
Raphael Kiopini 
Chuck Moran 

Chas Shaffer 
Theo Peppes 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
2 

Best Tm 
1:13.709 
1:13.630 
1:13.452 
1:14.416 
1:15.071 
1:15.795 
1:16.016 
1:18.433 
1:20.155 
1:20.467 
1:20.494 

Hometown 
Midland MI 
Ranson WV 
Herndon VA 
Fairmont WV 
Finksburg MD 
Winchester VA 
Bear Creek Twp. PA 
Falls Church VA 
Bath PA 
Saint-Majorique QC 
Oakton VA 

Catlett VA 
Clifton NJ 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
STC 
WDC 
WDC 
NEP 
WDC 
PHL 
FLA 
ODR 

WDC 
NNJ 

Member_ID 
461505 
355346 
219967 
516276 
270961 
54632 
369512 
295237 
63309 
640260 
11434 

239865 
644769 

Make/Model 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
AMAC P2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Van Diemen 
Stohr F1000 
Van Diemen RF 00/01 
Elan DP08 
Van Diemen RF97 
Crossle 71F 

Van Diemen RF00 
Van Diemen RF02 

Sponsor 
Cruz Associates Inc/Cruzin Rooster Racing 

Jamison 
Wildfire Engineering 
Harper Home Services of Michigan 

J&E Sheetmetal 
Stacy 

WICKHAM HARDWOOD FLOORING | MOTUL 

Team Shaffer Motorsporst 
Cordova Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 4:45pm   Official: 5:35pm 
Total Time of Race: 13:39.437 

Printed: 4/23/2022 5:33:07 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at https://wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.643 

Avg. Speed 

96.652 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.452 

Best Speed 

98.023 

Best Lap by 

11 - Justin Huffman 

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors 

Grp 4 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Grp 4 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 Race 1 

Race (23:00 or 11 Laps) started at 16:25:17 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/23/2022 15:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FC 
FE2 
P2 
FX 
FC 
FA 
FX 
FC 

FC 
FC 

No. 
29 
10 
11 
41 
33 
49 
56 
58 
95 
3 
9 

35 
45 

Name 
Kelton Jago 
Keith McDonald 
Justin Huffman 
Theo Peppes 
Sam Harrington 
Pat Wildfire 
John Brumder 
Mike Pepitone 
Bill Feist 
John Mirro 
Raphael Kiopini 

Chas Shaffer 
Chuck Moran 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
3 

Best Tm 
1:13.085 
1:13.333 
1:13.143 
1:13.580 
1:12.547 
1:12.415 
1:14.769 
1:14.295 
1:15.037 
1:18.421 
1:20.834 

Hometown 
Midland MI 
Ranson WV 
Herndon VA 
Clifton NJ 
Finksburg MD 
Fairmont WV 
Winchester VA 
Falls Church VA 
Bear Creek Twp. PA 
Bath PA 
Saint-Majorique QC 

Catlett VA 
Oakton VA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
STC 
WDC 
WDC 
NEP 
PHL 
FLA 

WDC 
ODR 

Member_ID 
461505 
355346 
219967 
644769 
270961 
516276 
54632 
295237 
369512 
63309 
640260 

239865 
11434 

Make/Model 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Van Diemen RF02 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
AMAC P2 
Van Diemen 
Van Diemen RF 00/01 
Stohr F1000 
Elan DP08 
Van Diemen RF97 

Van Diemen RF00 
Crossle 71F 

Sponsor 
Cruz Associates Inc/Cruzin Rooster Racing 

Jamison 
Cordova Services 
Harper Home Services of Michigan 
Wildfire Engineering 

Stacy 
J&E Sheetmetal 

WICKHAM HARDWOOD FLOORING | MOTUL 

Team Shaffer Motorsporst 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 12:20pm   Official: 1:20pm 
Total Time of Race: 28:37.768 
New Track Record (1:12.547) for FE2 by Sam Harrington. 

Printed: 4/24/2022 1:16:02 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at https://wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.306 

Avg. Speed 

96.404 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.415 

Best Speed 

99.427 

Best Lap by 

49 - Pat Wildfire 

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors 

Grp 4 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 

Grp 4 FA_FC_FE2_FX_P1_P2 Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 23 Laps) started at 11:41:49 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/24/2022 11:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNF 
DNF 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 
4 

69 
00 
43 
46 
95 
78 
29 
90 
94 
8 
9 
7 

24 
88 

Name 
Rob Hines 
Jeremy Butz 
David Levin 
Matthew Sisson 
Domenico Leuci 
John Jenkins 
Theodore Cahall 
Matthew Richard 
Clayton Cavell 
Forrest Landy 
Michael LaMaina 
Jake Walker 
Brad Williams 
Camden Gruber 
Anthony Geraci 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
2 

Best Tm 
1:27.088 
1:26.957 
1:27.093 
1:26.735 
1:27.618 
1:27.633 
1:27.744 
1:28.387 
1:27.829 
1:28.582 
1:27.806 
1:28.372 
1:30.412 
1:28.344 

Hometown 
Arlington VA 
Darnestown MD 
Elkridge  Md 
Pelham NY 
Binghamton NY 
New York NY 
Christiansburg VA 
Hockessin DE 
Phoenix AZ 
Great Falls VA 
Oaklyn NJ 
Phoenixville PA 
Harrisonburg VA 
Winchester VA 
Glen Head NY 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
FLA 
NYR 
SNY 
NYR 
WDC 
PHL 
AZ 
WDC 
SJR 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 

Member_ID 
219365 
466268 
412511 
629428 
424106 
443782 
386084 
618562 
507885 
425351 
384683 
673646 
660728 
624466 
443372 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
TechSport/G-LOC Brakes/East Street Racing/Hoosier 
CVET/Windsor Customs 
Windsor Customs 
Rosmar Racing 
GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recycled Racing 
Classic Car Club Manhattan/Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 
Cahall Racing 

Stuttgart Central LLC 
Excitations.com/Hooverspeed 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc 

Peak Environmental 
Next Foundations LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 5:15pm   Official: 5:45pm 
Total Time of Race: 16:03.828 

Printed: 4/23/2022 5:31:09 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at https://wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.573 

Avg. Speed 

82.172 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.735 

Best Speed 

83.011 

Best Lap by 

43 - Matthew Sisson 

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors 

Grp 5 SM 

Grp 5 SM Race 1 

Race (23:00 or 11 Laps) started at 16:49:58 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/23/2022 16:15 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 
24 
4 

43 
69 
88 
90 
00 
46 
95 
9 

29 
8 

182 
7 

94 

Name 
Camden Gruber 
Rob Hines 
Matthew Sisson 
Jeremy Butz 
Anthony Geraci 
Clayton Cavell 
David Levin 
Domenico Leuci 
John Jenkins 
Jake Walker 
Matthew Richard 
Michael LaMaina 
Theodore Cahall 
Brad Williams 
Forrest Landy 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
9 

Best Tm 
1:26.883 
1:26.758 
1:27.170 
1:27.290 
1:27.330 
1:27.522 
1:27.597 
1:27.826 
1:27.983 
1:28.009 
1:27.874 
1:27.914 
1:28.625 
1:29.966 
1:28.066 

Hometown 
Winchester VA 
Arlington VA 
Pelham NY 
Darnestown MD 
Glen Head NY 
Phoenix AZ 
Elkridge  Md 
Binghamton NY 
New York NY 
Phoenixville PA 
Hockessin DE 
Oaklyn NJ 
Christiansburg VA 
Harrisonburg VA 
Great Falls VA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
NYR 
AZ 
FLA 
SNY 
NYR 
PHL 
PHL 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
624466 
219365 
629428 
466268 
443372 
507885 
412511 
424106 
443782 
673646 
618562 
384683 
386084 
660728 
425351 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Next Foundations LLC 
TechSport/G-LOC Brakes/East Street Racing/Hoosier 
Rosmar Racing 
CVET/Windsor Customs 

Stuttgart Central LLC 
Windsor Customs 
GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recycled Racing 
Classic Car Club Manhattan/Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc 
Cahall Racing 
Peak Environmental 
Excitations.com/Hooverspeed 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 2:05pm   Official: 2:35pm 
Total Time of Race: 33:28.514 

Printed: 4/24/2022 2:22:02 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at https://wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.070 

Avg. Speed 

82.449 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.758 

Best Speed 

82.989 

Best Lap by 

4 - Rob Hines 

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors 

Grp 5 SM 

Grp 5 SM Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 23 Laps) started at 13:24:16 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/24/2022 13:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
T1 
T1 
T1 
T1 
AS 
AS 
AS 
AS 

GT3 
GT1 

No. 
23 
86 
8 

21 
2 
9 

88 
85 

37 
60 

Name 
Hugh Stewart 
Joseph Gaudette 
Robert Korzen 
Cord Kisthardt 
Gregory Eaton 
Mark Wheaton 
Stephen Ott 
Matt Naegle 

Warren Montague 
Anthony Stefanon 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
4 

Best Tm 
1:16.737 
1:17.236 
1:18.262 
1:21.470 
1:21.713 
1:22.842 
1:22.632 
1:31.365 

Hometown 
Milford CT 
Manassas Va 
Fredericksburg VA 
Hummelstown PA 
Woodbridge VA 
Easthampton MA 
Quakertown PA 
Phoenixville PA 

Midlothian VA 
Shermans Dale PA 

Region 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
NER 
PHL 
PHL 

WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
342745 
358228 
424884 
454668 
306463 
379007 
438445 
190119 

140186 
237202 

Make/Model 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Ford Boss 302S 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Toyota Celica 
Cadillac CTSV 

Sponsor 
Hi Speed Motorsports/Redline Oil/Hoosier tires/Konig wheels 
Over1G-Racing//Phoenix/Hawk Brakes 
Kohr 

Eaton Racing and Development 
Vortex Motors 
Steve MOttersports 
Rheumatism Racing 

Pella/Toyota Motorsports/TRD 
Catfishracing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 5:40pm   Official: 8:00am 4/24 
Total Time of Race: 16:50.388 

Printed: 4/24/2022 7:59:35 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at https://wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.810 

Avg. Speed 

71.260 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.737 

Best Speed 

93.827 

Best Lap by 

23 - Hugh Stewart 

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors 

Grp 6 Big Bore 

Grp 6 Big Bore Race 1 

Race (23:00 or 11 Laps) started at 17:15:33 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/23/2022 16:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
T1 
T1 
AS 
GT3 
AS 
T1 

T1 
GT1 
AS 
AS 

No. 
86 
8 
9 

37 
88 
21 

23 
60 
2 

85 

Name 
Joseph Gaudette 
Robert Korzen 
Mark Wheaton 
Warren Montague 
Stephen Ott 
Cord Kisthardt 

Hugh Stewart 
Anthony Stefanon 
Gregory Eaton 
Matt Naegle 

Laps 
23 
23 
22 
22 
13 
4 

Best Tm 
1:17.652 
1:18.700 
1:22.883 
1:21.794 
1:22.963 
1:22.464 

Hometown 
Manassas Va 
Fredericksburg VA 
Easthampton MA 
Midlothian VA 
Quakertown PA 
Hummelstown PA 

Milford CT 
Shermans Dale PA 
Woodbridge VA 
Phoenixville PA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
PHL 
SUS 

NER 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 

Member_ID 
358228 
424884 
379007 
140186 
438445 
454668 

342745 
237202 
306463 
190119 

Make/Model 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Ford Boss 302S 
Ford Mustang 
Toyota Celica 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW M3 
Cadillac CTSV 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 
Over1G-Racing//Phoenix/Hawk Brakes 
Kohr 
Vortex Motors 
Pella/Toyota Motorsports/TRD 
Steve MOttersports 

Hi Speed Motorsports/Redline Oil/Hoosier tires/Konig wheels 
Catfishracing 
Eaton Racing and Development 
Rheumatism Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 2:45pm   Official: 3:15pm 
Total Time of Race: 30:03.588 

Printed: 4/24/2022 2:58:48 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at https://wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

40.623 

Avg. Speed 

91.817 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.652 

Best Speed 

92.721 

Best Lap by 

86 - Joseph Gaudette 

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors 

Grp 6 Big Bore 

Grp 6 Big Bore Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 23 Laps) started at 14:07:55 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/24/2022 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
6 

27 
21 
17 
01 
11 
55 
50 
69 
5 

74 
3 

25 
49 
9 

15 
08 

Name 
GC Angelini 
Peter Phillips 
Brian Cates 
Jeffrey Lehner 
Chris Current 
Jisu Kim 
Sam Schechter 
Greg Cirillo 
Darrel Stein 
Mark Goodman 
Joe Blanks 
J Mark Wendling 
Aaron Meisner 
Ken Reilly 
Steve Spoerl 
Mike Kosuth 
Nicholas DiMeo 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
6 
6 

Best Tm 
1:20.819 
1:20.818 
1:20.604 
1:20.765 
1:21.176 
1:21.207 
1:21.472 
1:22.862 
1:22.648 
1:23.319 
1:22.787 
1:22.627 
1:24.388 
1:24.322 
1:27.012 
1:24.124 
1:24.524 

Hometown 
South Salem NY 
Lebanon PA 
Gainesville VA 
Johnstown NY 
Silver Spring MD 
Staunton VA 
Boyds MD 
Rockville MD 
Allentown PA 
Nashville TN 
Chesapeake VA 
Littlestown PA 
Baltimore MD 
New Canaan CT 
Spring Hill TN 
West Chester PA 
Mullica Hill NJ 

Region 
NYR 
SUS 
WDC 
MHR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
Ore 
NCR 
NNJ 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
PHL 
SJR 

Member_ID 
533920 
496725 
376567 
307933 
209758 
495156 
364037 
425513 
351373 
111579 
341933 
191864_1 
318226 
227300 
113192_1 
549339 
260649_1 

Make/Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Sponsor 

Cates Engineering 
Johnstown Auto Parts 
Hagerman RacEngineering 
aAcme 
Dog Gone Racing 
HCH Legal - Aviation Law Experts 
speed 1 
racingfiresystems.com 

Dog Gone Racing 
Merrill Lynch 
Motion Dynamics 
Dog Gone Racing 
Hagerman RacEngineering 
Competition Marketing LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 6:15pm   Official: 7:30am 4/24 
Total Time of Race: 12:15.456 

Printed: 4/24/2022 7:32:27 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at https://wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.219 

Avg. Speed 

88.109 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.604 

Best Speed 

89.326 

Best Lap by 

21 - Brian Cates 

Official Race 1 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors 

Grp 7 SRF3 

Grp 7 SRF3 Race 1 

Race (23:00 or 11 Laps) started at 17:52:33 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/23/2022 17:15 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
27 
6 

17 
55 
21 
11 
01 
50 
3 
5 

15 
25 
08 
49 
9 

69 
74 

Name 
Peter Phillips 
GC Angelini 
Jeffrey Lehner 
Sam Schechter 
Brian Cates 
Jisu Kim 
Chris Current 
Greg Cirillo 
J Mark Wendling 
Mark Goodman 
Mike Kosuth 
Aaron Meisner 
Nicholas DiMeo 
Ken Reilly 
Steve Spoerl 
Darrel Stein 
Joe Blanks 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
14 
3 

Best Tm 
1:20.873 
1:20.944 
1:20.952 
1:21.307 
1:21.220 
1:20.692 
1:21.712 
1:22.206 
1:22.505 
1:22.533 
1:22.625 
1:23.433 
1:24.753 
1:24.785 
1:26.815 
1:22.266 
1:23.089 

Hometown 
Lebanon PA 
South Salem NY 
Johnstown NY 
Boyds MD 
Gainesville VA 
Staunton VA 
Silver Spring MD 
Rockville MD 
Littlestown PA 
Nashville TN 
West Chester PA 
Baltimore MD 
Mullica Hill NJ 
New Canaan CT 
Spring Hill TN 
Allentown PA 
Chesapeake VA 

Region 
SUS 
NYR 
MHR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
Ore 
PHL 
WDC 
SJR 
NER 
WDC 
PHL 
NCR 

Member_ID 
496725 
533920 
307933 
364037 
376567 
495156 
209758 
425513 
191864_1 
111579 
549339 
318226 
260649_1 
227300 
113192_1 
351373 
341933 

Make/Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Sponsor 

Johnstown Auto Parts 
Dog Gone Racing 
Cates Engineering 
aAcme 
Hagerman RacEngineering 
HCH Legal - Aviation Law Experts 
Dog Gone Racing 
racingfiresystems.com 
Hagerman RacEngineering 
Merrill Lynch 
Competition Marketing LLC 
Motion Dynamics 
Dog Gone Racing 
speed 1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 3:30pm   Official: 4:00pm 
Total Time of Race: 31:17.891 

Printed: 4/24/2022 3:44:55 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Matias Bonnier, Race Director 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at https://wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.451 

Avg. Speed 

88.184 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.692 

Best Speed 

89.228 

Best Lap by 

11 - Jisu Kim 

Official Race 2 Results

Washington DC Region MAJORS

WDCR Majors 

Grp 7 SRF3 

Grp 7 SRF3 Race 2 

Race (50:00 or 23 Laps) started at 14:52:35 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/24/2022 14:50 
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